FASKEN

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Barristers and Solicitors Patent and Trade-mark Agents 333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 P.O. Box 20 Toronto, Ontario M5H 2T6 Canada T +1 416 366 8381 +1 800 268 8424 F +1 416 364 7813

Armand M. Benitah Direct 416 868 3470 abenitah@fasken.com

July 4, 2023

File No.: 286051.00036

BY ONLINE SUBMISSION

The Registrar of Trademarks Canadian Intellectual Property Office Place du Portage I 50 Victoria Street, Room C-114 Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0C9

Attention: Assignment Section

Dear Registrar:

Re: Recordal of Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property against Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA960361 and fifteen (15) other registrations

- and -

Canadian Application Nos. 2015926 and two (2) other applications Owner: Maple Leaf Sports & Entertainment Partnership

We enclose a copy of Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated June 29, 2023, executed by Maple Leaf Sports & Entertainment Partnership (the "**Obligor**") in favour of The Bank of Nova Scotia (the "**New Collateral Agent**"). The New Collateral Agent's full address is 40 Temperance Street, 6th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 0B4.

We hereby request that this Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property document be recorded against the trademark registrations and applications listed in the Exhibit "A" of the enclosed document.

Pursuant to the amendments to the Trademarks Regulations effective June 2, 2007, we believe no fees are applicable to process the recordal of the attached document against the subject trademark registrations and applications.

We request that the transmission method for all outgoing communication pertaining to this matter, addressed to our Toronto office (agent 2841), be sent electronically with .pdf attachments to our general docketing email address at TorTMDocketing@fasken.com.

We look forward to receiving confirmation that the enclosed document has been recorded against the subject trademark registrations and applications.

Yours truly,

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin

Agents for The Bank of Nova Scotia

AB/jp

Enc.- Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property